Market Announcement



29 January 2024

Haranga Resources Limited (ASX: HAR) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Haranga Resources Limited ('HAR') will be placed in trading halt at the request of HAR, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 31 January 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



29 January 2024

Mr Daniel Nugawela ASX Operations Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

by email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Daniel,

TRADING HALT REQUEST

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Haranga Resources Limited (ASX: HAR) (Company or HAR) requests a trading halt of the Company's securities.

The Company advises that:

- the Company requests a trading halt pending the Company examining whether a cleansing prospectus should be issued or whether, in the circumstances, it should seek order from the Court in relation to its inadvertent failure to lodge a Cleansing Notice in relation to shares issued by the Company on or about 7 December 2023, within 5 business days of the issue of the shares. Due to an oversight, a Cleansing Notice for this issue was not lodged within the required timeframe for the share issue.
- 2. the trading halt is requested to commence pre-market open on Monday 29 January 2024, until the commencement of trading on Wednesday 31 January 2024. Should the Company need to apply to the Court for remedial orders, it will need to request a suspension in trading of its securities until the orders are obtained;
- 3. the Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt request should not be granted;
- 4. the Company is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Your Sincerely,

Ms Kyla Garic Company Secretary Haranga Resources Limited Email: <u>info@haranga.com</u>

ABN 83 141 128 841